Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank, as Collateral Agent		03/16/2007	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argo-Tech Corporation	
Street Address:	23555 Euclid Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1725044	ARGO ARGO-TECH
Serial Number:	76478258	ARGO-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900071971

Fax Number: (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6025284122 Email: elutz@ssd.com Correspondent Name: David E. Rogers

Address Line 1: Two Renaissance Sq., 40 N. Central Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34397.00008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elea Lutz

Signature: /Elea Lutz/

REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/16/2007
Total Attachments: 9 source=Security Release for Argo-Tech Corsource=Security Release for Argo-Tech Release for A	poration#page2.tif poration#page3.tif poration#page4.tif

source=Security Release for Argo-Tech Corporation#page6.tif source=Security Release for Argo-Tech Corporation#page7.tif source=Security Release for Argo-Tech Corporation#page8.tif source=Security Release for Argo-Tech Corporation#page9.tif

National City

National City Bank Corporate Banking

1900 East Ninth Street, Loc. 01-2083 Cleveland, OH 44114-3484 (216) 222-8120 Fax (216) 222-9396

E-Mail: christian.brown@nationalcity.com

Christian S. Brown Vice President

March 16, 2007

Argo-Tech Corporation ("Argo-Tech") Argo-Tech Corporation Costa Mesa ("Costa Mesa") 23555 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44117 Attention: John Glover

Release of Security Interests in various patents and trademarks owned by Argo-Tech and Re:

Costa Mesa

John:

Reference is made to the security interests in the various patents and trademarks owned by Argo-Tech and Costa Mesa in which National City Bank, as Collateral Agent, recorded a security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 26, 2005, copies of which are attached as Exhibit A hereto.

All obligations secured by the security interests referenced above have been satisfied. National City Bank, as Collateral Agent, authorizes you, your agents, or your representatives, to file any documents, included but not limited to this letter, required to terminate such security interests.

Please contact the undersigned (216.222.8120) if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Christian S. Brown Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
i. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Argo-Tech Corporation	Name: National City Bank, as Collateral Agent
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1900 East Ninth Street
Execution Date(s) 6-23-04	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country HSA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:44114
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers a	ttached? Ves No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
Name: David E. Rogers	
Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 600.00
- Dompoey LL	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Two Renaissance Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700	l
City: Phoenix	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
NA. J	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 602-528-4122	Expiration Date
ax Number: <u>602-253-8129</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-3878</u>
mail Address:	Authorized User Name David E. Rogers
Signature:	
Signature	4-26-05 Date
David F. Rogers, Reg. No. 38 287	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 60

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title
6,398,528	09/638,684	DUAL LOBE, SPLIT RING, VARIABLE ROLLER VANE PUMP
6,402,487	09/638,685	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR VARIABLE EXHAUST NOZZLE ON GAS TURBINE ENGINE
6,042,352	09/132,924	BEARING WITH PULSED BLEED CONFIGURATION
6,398,494	09/567,884	CENTRIFUGAL PUMP IMPELLER
6,447,244	09/567,883	CENTRIFUGAL PUMP APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING A SINGLE IMP
6,447,262	09/567,885	
6,675,570	09/882,858	PUMPING SYSTEM FOR A MULTI-STAGE PUMP LOW-COST GENERAL AVIATION FUEL CONTROL SYSTEM

Serial No.	Title
10/669,814	DUAL LOBE, SPLIT RING, VARIABLE ROLLER VANE PUMP
10/474,225	VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP HAVING ROTATING CAM RING
10/198,488	FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEM
10/676,607	FUEL PUMP MONITORING SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD
60/557,429	TWO-DISPLACEMENT SETTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP USED AS
60/527,334	INDUCTOR FOR PUMP
60/544,582	LOW COST GEAR FUEL PUMP FOR AIRCRAFT APPLICATIONS
60/584,235	N/A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03.05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi

RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Of
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Argo-Tech Corporation Costa Mesa	Name: National City Bank, as Collateral Agent
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	do
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1900 East Ninth Street
Execution Date(s) 6-23-04	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:44114
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: <u>David E. Rogers</u>	
nternal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00
gandois a Dempsey LLF	Authorized to be charged by credit card
treet Address: Two Renaissance Square	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
10 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
tate: <u>Arizona</u> Zip: <u>85004-4498</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number: 602-528-4122	Expiration Date
ax Number: 602-253-8129	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878
mail Address:	Authorized User Name David E. Rogers
Signature:	
Signature	9-26-05 Date
David E. Rogers, Reg. No. 38 287	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 60

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title
5,660,198	08/576,151	FLOW COMPENSATED
		PRESSURE CONTROL
		SYSTEM
5,806,560	08/734,816	AIRCRAFT FUEL TRANSFER PUMP WITH AUXILIARY
		FUEL LINE SCAVENGE PUMP
6,095,766	09/124,315	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
5,332,001	08/100,374	SEXLESS BALL VALVE COUPLING
5,429,155	08/064,823	CRYOCENIC FLUID COUPLING
5,634,505	08/428,919	CRYOGENIC FLUID COUPLING
5,215,430	07/841,503	REFUELING SYSTEM FOR RACE CARS
		IGNITION-SOURCE FREE FUEL PUMP
6,708,723	09/845,536	INWARDLY OPENING MECHANICAL VENT SYSTEM
6,250,348	09/493,711	REFUELING NOZZLE

Serial No.	Titles
10/349,553	METHOD AND ASSEMBLY OF REPLACING RECEPTACIE
10/668,040	SEAL
	DRY BREAK DISCONNECT

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06:04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Argo-Tech Corporation Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: National City Bank, as Collateral Agent Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1900 East Ninth Street Corporation-State Delaware City: Cleveland ___ Other State: Ohio Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 44114 Execution Date(s) 6-23-04 ✓ Association Citizenship United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Citizenship Corporation Citizenship_ Assignment Assignment Merger __| Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No] Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/478,258 1,725,044 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 2 Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: Two Renaissance Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2700 ☐ Enclosed City: Phoenix 8. Payment Information: State: Arizona Zip: 85004-4498 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (602) 528-4122 Expiration Date _ b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878 Fax Number: (602) 253-8129

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

David E. Rogers

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: drogers@ssd.com

9. Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0332

Authorized User Name David E. Rogers

Total number of pages including cover 60

sheet, attachments, and document:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

25 (exp. 0/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Of
	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Argo-Tech Corporation Costa Mesa	purty(les)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No No
	Name: National City Bank, as Collateral Agent
Individual(s) Association	Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California	Street Address: 1900 East Ninth Street
Other	City: Cleveland
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Ohio
Execution Date(s) 6-23-04	Country: USA Zip: 44114
	Association Citizenship United States
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	- (Designations must be a consistent of the second of the
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) aA. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark
See attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A
	A 4 1 111
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	d driktiowith.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. nternal Address:	o management of the control of the c
memai Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00
Street Address: Two Renaissance Square	Authorized to be charged by credit card
40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
sity: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:
tate: Arizona Zip: 85004-4498	
hone Number: (602) 528-4122	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ax Number: <u>(602) 253-8129</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878
mail Address: drogers@ssd.com	Authorized User Name David E. Rogers
Signature: David & Rock	X
Signature (7-26-05 Date
David E. Rogers	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 60

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	n
	78/300,286	Registration No.
(10)111111	**************************************	2,886,614
CENTRALEIL	76/273,044	2,823,768
	76/272,554	
CARTER	78/369,058	
AVR2057 7	78/440,803	
	6/272,555	2 822 777
		2,823,767

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 03/16/2007